
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING FOR GATE PICK SESSION 2

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

MOTOCROSS 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUGUST 24, 2008

AMA Motocross Lites

SOUTHWICK MOTOCROSS NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

123 B. Metcalfe  723.5481

211 S. Clarke  324.1432

1 R. Villopoto  724.1613

721 B. Wharton  324.2604

30 J. Weimer  624.2815

57 R. Sipes  324.4276

28 R. Dungey  324.4667

20 J. Grant  324.4928

122 D. Reardon  324.5399

45 R. Kiniry  424.57610

36 K. Chisholm  324.67011

341 N. Izzi  324.69712

99 W. Hahn  224.72113

82 J. Moss  424.73114

152 S. Champion  624.73515

38 A. McFarlane  324.76016

71 K. Keylon  324.78517

281 J. Medaglia  724.82318

114 J. Brayton  624.82519

52 M. Lemoine  424.83320

932 M. Barr  724.84121

58 K. Cunningham  224.90522

327 P. Larsen  324.90623

178 P. Nicoletti  224.92124

187 S. Borkenhagen  624.96325

624 M. Hall  225.00526

343 S. Stella  225.02427

35 B. Tickle  525.05628

862 O. Barbaree  325.34229

870 M. Pugrab  325.39730

309 S. Dally  225.55231

170 C. Dube  325.77732

203 T. Lorusso  225.80733

621 M. Picone  425.86634

85 B. Ainsworth  325.88835

673 J. Six  225.94936

556 J. Lymburner  326.01837

180 D. Leavitt  226.53738

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

28 R. Dungey  252.9081

20 J. Grant  252.9712

1 R. Villopoto  253.3373

58 K. Cunningham  253.4314

341 N. Izzi  253.5205

211 S. Clarke  753.5776

123 B. Metcalfe  653.5987

82 J. Moss  553.7188

327 P. Larsen  253.7859

624 M. Hall  353.83010

52 M. Lemoine  553.90811

721 B. Wharton  153.91312

36 K. Chisholm  453.97313

38 A. McFarlane  254.00914

30 J. Weimer  554.09515

343 S. Stella  254.10916

57 R. Sipes  554.17317

122 D. Reardon  454.22418

35 B. Tickle  254.27519

99 W. Hahn  654.36220

862 O. Barbaree  254.41721

114 J. Brayton  354.41822

281 J. Medaglia  254.42823

870 M. Pugrab  254.47624

45 R. Kiniry  254.52325

309 S. Dally  254.60626

71 K. Keylon  254.81827

178 P. Nicoletti  554.91228

152 S. Champion  655.13329

621 M. Picone  355.35630

556 J. Lymburner  255.70531

932 M. Barr  355.75432

673 J. Six  455.80433

170 C. Dube  255.85534

85 B. Ainsworth  256.13335

203 T. Lorusso  256.55536

187 S. Borkenhagen  356.72637

180 D. Leavitt  557.64438

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

28 R. Dungey  245.2891

20 J. Grant  245.3872

58 K. Cunningham  245.5553

1 R. Villopoto  745.6044

35 B. Tickle  245.8935

341 N. Izzi  546.0556

52 M. Lemoine  446.0617

211 S. Clarke  246.0648

99 W. Hahn  646.0749

123 B. Metcalfe  446.16610

721 B. Wharton  446.26011

82 J. Moss  246.26312

30 J. Weimer  646.33213

281 J. Medaglia  446.43114

122 D. Reardon  346.44515

309 S. Dally  246.48616

624 M. Hall  346.49717

870 M. Pugrab  246.51418

114 J. Brayton  746.53919

45 R. Kiniry  646.60920

38 A. McFarlane  746.63621

343 S. Stella  746.81422

57 R. Sipes  547.06023

36 K. Chisholm  447.14524

178 P. Nicoletti  347.20025

170 C. Dube  247.20126

71 K. Keylon  347.22627

932 M. Barr  247.38528

152 S. Champion  547.42029

327 P. Larsen  347.43130

621 M. Picone  447.49931

187 S. Borkenhagen  347.54532

862 O. Barbaree  547.91833

556 J. Lymburner  647.98634

203 T. Lorusso  448.30335

673 J. Six  248.50236

85 B. Ainsworth  348.52837

180 D. Leavitt  449.59738
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